## Privacy Policy for DISH Nework Facebook App

Welcome to the DISH Network Facebook App (the "App"), a service of DISH Network and its subsidiaries (collectively, "DISH Network," "we," or "us"). This statement discloses the privacy practices for the App only.

# Information Collection and Use

DISH Network does not collect any personally identifiable information through the App.

## Disclosure of Personally Identifiable Information

We consider the personally identifiable information contained in our business records to be confidential. We may be required by law or legal process to disclose certain personally identifiable information about you to lawyers and parties in connection with litigation and to law enforcement personnel. For example, we may be required by law to disclose personally identifiable information about you without your consent and without notice in order to comply with a valid legal process such as a subpoena, court order, or search warrant.

# <u>Children</u>

DISH Network does not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under the age of thirteen and does not wish to collect any such information.

# Privacy of Information Posted to Facebook

The App allows you to post information to your Facebook page and view information on other pages. The use of any information you provide is governed by the Facebook privacy policy. We recommend that you read the Facebook privacy policy, which can be found at http://www.facebook.com/about/privacy/. Please note that DISH Network does not control who will have access to the information that you choose to make public, and cannot ensure that parties who have access to such publicly available information will respect your privacy or keep it secure. This Privacy Policy does not apply to any information that you disclose publicly, share with others or otherwise upload using the App. We are not responsible for the accuracy, use or misuse of any content or information that you disclose or receive through the App.

#### <u>Security</u>

Any information gathered is stored within a DISH Network database accessible only to DISH Network and its specifically authorized contractors and vendors. However, we cannot guarantee the complete security of our database, nor can we guarantee that information you supply won't be intercepted while being transmitted to us over the Internet.

#### Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may change this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we change this Privacy Policy at some point in the future, we will post the changes on the App and by continuing to use the App after we post any changes, you accept and agree to this Privacy Policy, as modified.

#### Privacy Policy for DISH Network Subscribers

This Privacy Policy discloses the privacy practices for this App only. The privacy policy that applies to our DBS subscribers is separate. You may view that privacy policy at http://www.dish.com/downloads/legal/PrivacyStatement2.pdf.

# <u>Questions</u>

If you have any questions regarding privacy while using the App, or have questions about our practices, please contact DISH via email at care@dish.com.